

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30th, 2019

Particulars	Quarter Ended (3 Months Ended)			Year Ended	
	30-Jun-2019	31-Mar-2019	30-Jun-2018	31-Mar-2019	31-Mar-2018
	Un-Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
I. Revenue from operations	99.48	200.89	139.01	554.77	511.30
II. Other Income	0.00	0.83	0.00	0.83	0.86
III. Total Revenue (I)+(II)	99.48	201.72	139.01	555.60	512.16
IV. Expenses	45.88	99.09	78.02	272.57	250.58
Cost of Materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchase of stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employees benefits expense	19.22	25.83	21.72	91.02	71.96
Finance Cost	3.96	5.09	2.44	13.32	11.36
Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.13	6.75	5.93	24.53	23.71
Other expenses	16.07	46.62	21.94	112.62	119.56
Total Expenses	91.26	183.38	130.05	514.06	477.17
V. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III- IV)	8.22	18.34	8.96	41.54	34.99
VI. Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	8.22	18.34	8.96	41.54	34.99
VIII. Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII. Profit and Losses before taxes (V- VI)	8.22	0.00	8.96	41.54	34.99
VIII. Tax Expense	0.00	7.99	0.00	7.99	6.67
(1) Current tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(2) Deferred tax	0.00	7.99	0.00	7.99	6.67
IX. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	8.22	10.34	8.96	33.54	28.32
X. Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XI. Tax expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XII. Profit/(Loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (X-XI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII. Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	8.22	10.34	8.96	33.54	28.32
XIV. Other Comorehensive Income / (Expense) (OCI), net of tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
A. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
B. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Comorehensive Income / (Expense) (OCI), net of tax expense (A+ B)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Expense) for the period (XIII+XIV)	8.22	10.34	8.96	33.54	28.32
XVII. Paid-up share capital (Face Value of the share shall be indicated)	443.83	443.83	443.83	443.83	443.83
XVII. Reserve excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	344.73	302.14
XIX. Earning Per Equity Share					
(a) Basic	0.18	0.230	0.20	0.76	0.64
(b) Diluted	0.18	0.230	0.20	0.76	0.64

Notes

- (1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13-08-2019
- (2) The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- (3) Previous quarter/year figures have been restated wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- (4) Disclosure of segment wise information as per AS-17 is not applicable, as dealing with Ayurvedic Medicines is the company's only business Segments
- (5) In terms of Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, there were no investor complaint pending at the beginning of the quarter or lying unresolved at 30-06-2019.

For DESH RAKSHAK AUSHDHALAYA LIMITED

For Deshrakshak Aushdhalaya Ltd.

Tosh Kumar Jain
Managing Director

Place:Haridwar

Date: 13-08-2019

Tosh Kumar Jain
(Chairman & Managing Director)
[DIN-01540363]